502755821 04/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2802417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAYNE L. RYAN	09/27/2013
JAMES A. GRUNKEMEYER	10/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRECK, INC.
Street Address:	7002 S. 109TH STREET
City:	LAVISTA
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14112263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 248-292-2920

Email: wmorgan@patentco.com
Correspondent Name: KRISTEN L. PURSLEY

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1251-078	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN L. PURSLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen L. Pursley/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502755821 REEL: 032613 FRAME: 0798

Practitioner's Docket No. 1251-078 Application No.:

PATENT

For: Foreign Rights
For: U.S. Rights
For: U.S. Application
By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS:

Wayne L. Ryan PhD 1606 S. 187th Circle Omaha, NE 68130

Nationality: US

James A. Grunkemeyer PhD 13116 Frances Street Omaha. NE 68130

Nationality: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Streck, Inc. 7002 South 109th Street LaVista, NE 68128

State or Country of Formation: Nebraska

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled.

Practitioner's Docket No. 1251-078 Application No.:

TITLE OF INVENTION

INACTIVATED VIRUS COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF PREPARING SUCH COMPOSITION

and which is found in United States application no. 51/482,367 filed on May 4, 2011. PCT application no. PCT/US12/36304 filed on May 3, 2012 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

(the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so) and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above United States application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof

Date: 76/94/83	Signature of

County of Day las.) State of Ne brasker	
above harried individual, to me known to	2013, personally appeared the be the person described in, and who executed the owledged to me that she executed the same of helpsed.

A Germai Hotery - State of Materials ELEANOR G. **ROSAN** PERMENS Sty Comm. Exp. Oct. 11, 2015.

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the

J / Harry

United States of America

Practitioner's Docket No. 1251-078 Application No.:

TITLE OF INVENTION

INACTIVATED VIRUS COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF PREPARING SUCH COMPOSITION

and which is found in United States application no. 61/482,367 filed on May 4, 2011. PCT application no. PCT/US12/36304 filed on May 3, 2012 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date)

(the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so) and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above United States application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 9/67/13	Mayne Kya-
	Signatury of Wenn Ryan

County of Dougles)

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Norseska
FATTY ALVARADO
FILE My Comm. Exp. August 17, 2016

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the

United States of America